
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010405-2024 

Contract

Specialist High Dependency Nursing Home in Liverpool

NHS Cheshire and Merseyside Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010405
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044e84  
Published 28 March 2024, 4:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Cheshire and Merseyside Integrated Care Board

1 Lakeside 920, Centre Park Square

Warrington

WA11QY

Contact

Anna Roberts

Email

anna.roberts@cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010405-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010405-2024
mailto:anna.roberts@cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKD61 - Warrington

NHS Organisation Data Service

QYG

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialist High Dependency Nursing Home in Liverpool

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

High dependency nursing home accommodation and care for older people with severe
mental health problems, at Paisley Court high dependency nursing home in Liverpool.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,458,536

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

UKD7 - Merseyside

Main site or place of performance

38 Gemini Drive, Dovecot, Liverpool L14 9LT

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Cheshire and Merseyside ICB have awarded a contract for community based, high
dependency nursing home services. This includes accommodation and care for older
people with severe mental health problems at Paisley Court High Dependency Care
Home. 

This is a contract modification to an existing contract to extend the service for a period of
12 months from 1 April 2023 to 31st March 2024 to ensure continuity of service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

This is a Contract Modification to the existing contract to extend the service for 12 months
to ensure service continuity.

It is for clinical services which are Light Touch Regime services for the purpose of the
Public Contracts Regulations 2015 ('Regulations') as specified in Schedule 3 of the
Regulations. Accordingly, the contracting authority is only bound by those parts of the
Regulations detailed in Chapter 3 Particular Procurement Regimes Section 7. The
contracting authority is not voluntarily following any other part of the Regulations.

The contract was awarded under PCR 2015 Section 32. Use of the negotiated procedure
without prior publication.

General grounds

(2) The negotiated procedure without prior publication may be used for public works
contracts, public supply contracts and public service contracts in any of the following
cases:-

(c) insofar as is strictly necessary where, for reasons of extreme urgency brought about
by events unforeseeable by the contracting authority, the time limits for the open or
restricted procedures or competitive procedures with negotiation cannot be complied with.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

High Dependency Nursing Home Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care UK Limited

Connaught House 850 The Crescent, Colchester Business Park,

Colchester, Essex,

CO4 9QB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

Companies House

01668247

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 6

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,458,536

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,458,536

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Cheshire and Merseyside ICB

No 1 Lakeside, 920 Centre Park Square

Warrington

WA1 1QY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-11T12:39:40+0100
	TCPDF




